


DX at Parks with low noise.
1. Easy listening by use of portable radio.

2. Serious DX by use of SDR and Flag antenna.

           

                    

 Only u    good weather

 Limited watch time (due to day return.)

SDR is the Best RX.



                                
1. Location

 Low noise. Space for Antenna.
 Minimum local station interference.
2. Transportation

 Parking space for cars.
 Check with last train/bus for return 
3 Bench or table

 Work space for radios + PC.
 Or bring in camping table/chairs
4 Toilet

 For Nature calls
5 Good if available

 Vending machines for drink
 Convenient store for food



- Some of the results by Mr.T. Nishiguchi, JSWC-8900

 Higashi Ogishima Higashi Park / Higashi Ogishima Nishi Park, Kawasaki City,
Kanagawa Prefecture

 Jogashima Park, Miura City, Kanagawa Prefecture
 Arasaki Park, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Prefecture

       FDM-S2
ANT: 8m x 2m Rectangle type FLAG + ALA-1530 100MS







Higashi Ogishima Higashi Park / Higashi Ogishima Nishi Park



 Higashi Ogishima, The location is along the Tokyo Bay.

It is near from Haneda Airport(Tokyo International Airport).

 On Higashi Ogishima Higashi Park, it is suitable for North American MW

DXing.

 On Higashi Ogishima Nishi Park, it is suitable for Oceanian MW DXing.



                          





                        



Reception List (Selected) HigashiOgishimaHigashi Park / HigashiOgishimaNishi Park , Kawasaki City, Kanagawa Prefecture JAPAN
Frequecy Station/Location ITU Date UTC SIO Language

567 KGUM, Agana GUM 2015-May-30 0958 433 English

630 KUAM, Agana GUM 2015-May-30 0958 444 English

630 ABC-(4QN, Townsville, QLD) AUS 2016-Apr-9 0958 343 English

650 KENI, Anchorage ALS 2015-Mar-14 1030 222 English

700 KBYR, Anchorage ALS 2015-Mar-14 0757 222 English

729 RRI, Nabire INS 2016-Apr-9 0958 322 Indonesian

730 CHMJ, Vancouver, BC CAN 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 English

850 KICY, Nome ALS 2016-Mar-5 0858 333 Russian

980 CKNW, New Westminster, BC CAN 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 English

1460 KHRA, Honolulu, HW HWA 2016-Feb-6 0935 222 Korean

1050 KTCT, San Mateo, CA USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 232 English

1090 XEPRS, Rosarito MEX 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 English

1160 KSL, Salt Lake City, UT USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 333 222 English



1190 KEX, Portland, OR USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 English

1500 KHKA, Honolulu, HW HWA 2016-Mar-5 0858 322 English

1510 KPIG, Fresno, CA USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 Chinaese

1540 KXEL Waterloo IA USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 322 English

1548 ABC-(4QD, Emerala, QLD) AUS 2016-Apr-9 0958 222 English

1560 KNZR, Bakersfield, CA USA 2016-Feb-6 0758 222 English

1600 KVRI, Biaine, WA USA 2016-Mar-5 0858 222 English

1700 XEPE, Tijuana MEX 2016-Feb-6 0758 252 English

4055 R.Verdad CTM 2015-Feb-14 0928(s/on) 252 Spanish

4747.6 R.Huanta 2000 PRU 2016-Mar-5 1055 343 Spanish

4774.8 R.Tarma PRU 2016-Feb-6 1029 322 Spanish

4955 R.Cultura Amauta PRU 2016-Feb-6 1029 343 Spanish

4985 R.Voz Cristiana PRU 2016-Feb-6 1101(s/on) 343 Spanish

5020 SIBC SLM 2016-Mar-5 1055 433 English

5025 R.Rebelde CUB 2016-Feb-6 1029 343 Spanish

5875 R.Thailand THA 2015-Nov-3 1100(s/on) 353 Vietnamese

5910 Alcaravan R. CLS 2017-Mar-4 0833 333 Spanish

5915 Myanma R BRM 2015-Oct-3 1100 353 Burmese

5940 R.VozMissionaria B 2017-Mar-5 0833 343 Portuguese

5952.4 Emisoras Pio XII BOL 2017-Mar-5 1035 242 Spanish

5980 R.Marti USA 2015-Oct-3 0859 232 Spanish

6040 (R.RB2) B 2015-Oct-3 0859 222 Portuguese

9565 Super R.Deus e Amor B 2016-Nov-5 0658 343 Portuguese

9630 R.Aparecida B 2015-Nov-3 0757 322 Portuguese

9819.4 R.9 de Julho B 2016-Nov-5 0658 353 Portuguese

9650 R.Guin e GUI 2016-Nov-5 0658 322 Franch

9875 VORW Radio International UZB 2017-Mar-4 1200(s/on) 454 English

11735 R.Transmundial B 2016-Nov-5 0930 343 Portuguese

( ) presumption



         Park /        Park
70 minute train and 30 minute bus ride from Tokyo.







Reception List (Selected) Jogashima Park, Miura City, Kanagawa Prefecture JAPAN
Frequecy Station/Location ITU Date UTC SIO Language

558 DZXL, Manila PHL 2016-Aug-11 1458 322 Filipino

580 KMJ, Fresno, CA USA 2015-Sep-12 0857 222 English

610 V.O. Hồ Ch Minh City VTN 2016-Aug-11 1458 322 Vietnamese

612 DYHP, Cebu City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1959 311 Filipino

630 DZMM, Obando PHL 2016-Aug-11 1956 333 Filipino

666 DZRH, Valenzuela PHL 2016-Aug-11 1956 322 Filipino

675 DYKC, Mandaue City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1957(s/on) 322 Filipino

684 DYEZ, Bacolod City PHL 2016-Aug-11 2000(s/on) 322 Filipino

774 DWWW, Valenzuela City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1956 222 Filipino

828 DXCC, Cagayan de Oro City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1959(s/on) 343 Filipino

837 DYFM, Iloilo City PHL 2016-Aug-11 2000(s/on) 322 Filipino

846 DZRV R.Veritas, Taliptip PHL 2016-Aug-11 1857 322 Filipino

990 DZIQ, Obando PHL 2016-Aug-11 2002(s/on) 222 Filipino

990 DZMT, Laoag City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1959(s/on) 343 Filipino

1062 DZEC Radyo Aguila, Obando PHL 2016-Aug-11 1959(s/on) 322 Filipino

1090 XEPRS, Rosarito, BC MEX 2015-Sep-11 0857 222 English

1125 DXGM, Davao City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1959 322 Filipino

1300 KKOL, Seattle, WA USA 2015-Sep-12 0857 222 English

1300 KAPL,Phoenix, OR USA 2015-Sep-11 1057 232 English

1460 KHRA, Honolulu, HW HWA 2015-Sep-11 0957 322 English

1500 KHKA, Honolulu, HW HWA 2015-Sep-11 0957 322 English

1512 DYAB, Cebu City PHL 2016-Aug-11 2005(s/on) 322 Filipino

1530 DZME, Obando PHL 2016-Aug-11 1458 322 Filipino

1540 KREA, Honolulu, HW USA 2015-Sep-11 0857 222 Korean

1548 DZSD, Dagupan City PHL 2016-Aug-11 1956 322 Filipino

1575 VOA Thailand relay THA 2016-Aug-11 1458 322 Thai

1570 KUAU, Haiku HWA 2016-Aug-11 0857 322 English

1593 V6AK Radio Chuuk FSM 2015-Sep-11 0957 311 Turkese

1640 KDIA, Vallejo, CA USA 2015-Sep-11 0957 252 English

1650 KFOX, Torrance, CA USA 2015-Sep-11 1057 232 English





Reception List (Selected) Arasaki Park, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Prefecture JAPAN
Frequecy Station/Location ITU Date UTC SIO Language

531 4KZ, Innisfail, QLD AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 222 English

549 ABC-(2CR, Orange, NSW) AUS 2017-Jun-24 0959 333 English

558 4AM, Atherton, QLD AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 222 English

567 KGUM, Agana GUM 2017-Jun-24 0956 433 English

567 ABC-(4JK), Julia Creek, QLD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 222 English

585 NBC, Port Moresby PNG 2017-Jun-24 0956 222 English

612 ABC-(4QR, Brisbane, QLD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 333 English

621 ABC National-(3RN, Melbourne, VIC) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 333 English

630 KUAM, Agana GUM 2017-Jun-24 0956 433 322 English

630 ABC-(4QN, Townsville, QLD) AUS 2017-Jun-24 0959 222 433 English



702 RRI, Manokwari INS 2017-Jun-24 0959 322 Indonesian

702 DZAS, Bocaue PHL 2017-Jun-24 1056 322 Filipino

729 RRI. Nabire INS 2017-Jun-24 0956 322 Indonesian

729 (R.New Zealand, Tokoroa) NZL 2017-Jun-24 0956 222 English

792 ABC National-(4RN, Brisbane. QLD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 222 English

801 KTWG, Agana GUM 2015-Jun-4 1155 333 English

846 4CA, Cairns, QLD AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 343 English

855 ABC-(4QO, Eidsvold or 4QB, Wide Bay) AUS 2017-Jun-24 0956 343 English

855 (RRI, Mataram) INS 2017-Jun-24 1003 222 Indonesian

954 2UE, Sydney, NSW AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 222 English

981 (2NM, Muswellbrook, NSW) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0955 322 English

990 4RO, Rockhampton, QLD AUS 2017-Jun-24 0956 343 English

1008 (4TAB, Brisbane, QUD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 333 English

1017 (Tonga BC, Nuku'alofa) TON 2017-Jun-24 1007 322 Tongaese

1035 NewstalkZB, Wellington NZL 2015-Jun-4 0956 333 English

1044 ABC-(2UH, Newcastle, NSW) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 232 English

1079.9 KCNM, Saipan MRA 2015-Jun-4 1154 322 English

1089 3WM, Horsham, VIC AUS 2017-Jun-24 0956 222 English

1116 (4BC, Brisbane, QLD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 232 English

1143 2HD, Newcastle, NSW AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 322 English

1224 2RPH, Sydney. NSW AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 222 English

1269 (2SM, Sydney, NSW) AUS 2015-Jun-4 1001 222 English

1512 ABC-(2RN, Newcastle, NSW) AUS 2015-Jun-4 1001 222 English

1548 ABC-(4QD, Emerald) AUS 2017-Jun-24 0956 232 English

1611 DWNX, Naga City PHL 2017-Jun-24 1154 343 English/Filipino

1620 4KZ, Taylors Beach, QLD AUS 2016-Jun-4 0958 222 English

1629 (Rete Italia, Dalby, QLD) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 232 Italian

1638 (2ME Radio Arabic, NSW ) AUS 2015-Jun-4 0956 232 Arabic

1656 2MM, Sydney, NSW AUS 2015-Jun-4 1154 232 Greek

1701 (Voice of Charity, Sydney, NSW ) AUS 2015-Jun-4 1000 232 English

() presumption





         
From Tokyo 4 hour high-speed/local trains and 1 hour bus.
       FDM-S2
ANT: 12m x 2.5m Rectangle type FLAG + ALA-1530 100MS

         
2 hour and 30 minutes from Tokyo by train or Express bus.
       FDM-S2
ANT: 10m x 2m Rectangle type FLAG + ALA-1530 100MS







Hotel stayed. Antenna in the Hotel garden.

Antenna in the Hotel garden Receiver in the room.



Received station list. Karakuwa National Residence Hotel, Kesennuma City, Miyagi Prefecture, JAPAN
Frequecy Station/Location Country/Area Date UTC SIO Language
531 Avtoradio Russia 2016-Oct-8 1357 333 Russian
567 KGUM, Agana Guam 2016-Oct-9 1658 322 English
580 KMJ, Fresno, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 322 English
600 KOGO, San Diego, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 222 English
630 KUAM, Agana Guam 2016-Oct-9 0758 242 English
693 Bangladesh Betar Bangladesh 2016-Oct-9 1658 322 Bengali
702 BBC WS, Oman(presumption) Oman 2016-Oct-9 1754 322 English
760 KGU, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-8 0758 222 English
780 KKOH, Reno, NV USA 2016-Oct-9 0858 222 English
780 KNOM, Nome Alaska 2016-Oct-9 1754 232 English
810 KGO, San Francisco, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 343 English
830 KHVH, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-9 0726 242 English
840 KXNT, North Las Vegas, NV(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 141 English
850 KOA, Denver, CO(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0201 222 English
850 KICY, Nome Alaska 2016-Oct-9 1558 322 English
870 LRA1 R Nacional Buenos Aires Argentina 2016-Oct-9 0758 242 Spanish
940 KFIG, Fresno, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 322 English
960 KNEW, Oakland, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0858 222 English
980 CKNW, Vancouver, BC Canada 2016-Oct-9 0758 322 English
990 KIKI, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-9 0758 332 211 English
1008 4TAB, Brisbane, Queensland(presumption) Australia 2016-Oct-9 1854 322 English
1020 KTNQ, Los Angeles, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 232 Spanish
1030 LS10 Radio del Plata(presumption) Argentina 2016-Oct-9 0758 343 Spanish
1040 KLHT, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-8 0758 333 English
1040 CKST, Vancouver, BC Canada 2016-Oct-8 0858 222 English
1050 KTCT, San Mateo, CA(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0726 222 English
1050 XEG, Monterrey(presumption) Mexico 2016-Oct-9 0758 222 Spanish
1070 KNX, Los Angeles CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0726 322 English
1090 XEPRS, Tijuana Mexico 2016-Oct-8 1255 322 English
1100 KFAX, San Francisco, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0726 322 English
1110 KFAB, Omaha, NE(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0726 232 English
1120 KPNW, Eugene, OR USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 222 English
1130 CKWX, Vancouver, BC(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0702 222 English
1140 KHTK, Sacramento, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 322 English
1150 KEIB, Los Angeles, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0858 222 English
1170 KLOK, San Jose, CA(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-9 0826 242 Hindi
1190 KEX, Portland, OR USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 222 English
1200 KYAA, Soquel, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 322 English



1220 XEB, Mexico D.F. Mexico 2016-Oct-8 0758 333 Spanish
1270 KNDI, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-9 0658 242 English
1300 KKOL, Seattle, WA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 343 English
1320 CHMB, Vancouver, BC Canada 2016-Oct-9 0858 343 Chinese
1380 KTKZ, Sacramento, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 333 English
1410 CFTE Team 1410, BC Canada 2016-Oct-8 0758 333 English
1420 KKEA, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-8 0758 222 English
1460 KHRA, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-8 0758 343 222 Korean
1470 CJVB, Vancouver, BC Canada 2016-Oct-9 0758 333 Cantonese
1480 KGOE, Eureka, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 333 English
1500 KHKA, Honolulu Hawaii 2016-Oct-9 0758 333 English
1510 KGA, Spokane, WA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 333 English
1512 DYAB Radyo Patrol, Cebu City Philippines 2016-Oct-9 1958 333 Filipino
1520 KKXA, Snohomish, WA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 222 121 English
1530 KFBK, Sacramento, CA USA 2016-Oct-9 0758 222 English
1540 KREA, Honululu Hawaii 2016-Oct-9 1558 222 Korean
1548 ABC-4QD Australia 2016-Oct-8 1854 343 English
1550 KKOV, Vancouver, WA USA 2016-Oct-8 0658 222 English
1550 KRPI, Ferndale, WA USA 2016-Oct-9 0858 222 Hindi
1550 KZDG Radio Zindagi, San Francisco, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 222 Hindi
1560 KNGR, Bakersfield, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0758 333 English
1570 KUAU, Haiku Hawaii 2016-Oct-8 0758 333 English
1580 KBLA Radio Esperanza, Santa Monica, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1158 232 Spanish
1590 KVTA, Ventura, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 222 English
1600 KVRI, Biaine, WA USA 2016-Oct-9 0858 322 Hindi
1620 R.Rebelde(presumption) Cuba 2016-Oct-8 0858 232 Spanish
1640 KZLS, Enid, OK USA 2016-Oct-8 1158 242 0 English
1640 KDIA, Vallejo, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 343 English
1650 KFOX, Radio Seoul, Torrance, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 252 Korean
1660 KBRE, Merced, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1357 252 English
1670 KQMS , Redding, CA(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-8 0858 232 English
1670 KHPY, Moreno Valley, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 0858 222 English
1680 KGED, Fresno, CA USA 2016-Oct-8 1357 252 English
1690 KFSG, Radio Poder, Roseville, CA(presumption) USA 2016-Oct-8 1255 252 Spanish
1700 XEPE, Tijuana Mexico 2016-Oct-8 1255 353 English







Reception List Inubosaki Lighthouse, Choushi City, Chiba Prefecture, JAPAN
Frequecy Station/Location Country/Area Date UTC SIO Language

550 KUZZ, BakeRussianfield, CA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 222 English

567 KUGM, Agana Guam 2017-Mar-18 1057 322 English

580 KMJ, Fresno, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 English

594 DZBB, Obando Philippines 2017-Mar-18 1158 311 Filipino

600 KOGO, San DiEnglisho, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1159 222 English

610 KONA, Kennewick-Richland, WA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1157 222 English

650 KENI, Anchorage Alaska 2017-Mar-18 0857 322 English

670 KDLG, Dillingham, AK Alaska 2017-Mar-18 1057 322 English

680 KNBR, San Francisco, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 333 English

690 CBU, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 1257 222 English

700 KBYR, Anchorage Alaska 2017-Mar-18 1157 322 English

730 CHMJ, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 1157 222 English

760 KGU, Honolulu, HW Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0958 222 English

780 KNOM, Nome, AK Alaska 2017-Mar-18 1159 322 English

780 KKOH, Reno, NV USA 2017-Mar-18 1259 222 English

828 DXCC, Cagayan de Oro City Philippines 2017-Mar-18 1257 322 Filipino

830 KHVH, Honolulu, HW Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 English

840 CFCW, Camrose, AB Canada 2017-Mar-18 0928 222 English

846 DZRV Radyo Veritas, Malolos Philippines 2017-Mar-18 1257 322 Filipino

850 KICY, Nome, AK Alaska 2017-Mar-18 0857 444 Russian

880 KIXI, Seattle USA 2017-Mar-18 1057 222 English

890 BBC World Service Relay Station XXX 2017-Mar-18 1257 222 English

910 CKDQ, Drumheller, AB Canada 2017-Mar-18 1028 333 English

920 KSRM, Soldotna, AK(presumption) Alaska 2017-Mar-18 0957 211 English

940 KFIG, Fresno, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 232 English

960 CFAC, Calgary, AB Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 332 English

970 KUFO, Portland, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 332 English

980 CKNW, New Westminster, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 322 English



990 KIKI, Honululu Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 English

1010 CBR, Calgary, AB Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 322 English

1030 XESDD, Ensenada Mexico 2017-Mar-18 1057 232 Spanish

1040 CKST, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 322 English

1040 KLHT, Honolulu, HW Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 English

1070 KNX, Los Angeles, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 232 English

1080 KFXX, Portland, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 322 English

1090 XEPRS, Rosarito Mexico 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 English

1100 KFAX, San Francisco, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 English

1110 KFAB, Omaha, NE USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 222 English

1120 KPNW, Eugene, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 English

1130 CKWX, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0958 311 English

1140 KHTK, Sacramento, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0758 322 English

1160 KSL, Salt Lake City, UT USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 English

1170 KLOK, San Jose, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0928 222 Hindi

1180 R.Rebelde, Habana Cuba 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 Spanish

1190 KEX, Portland, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 422 English

1200 WOAI, San Antonio, TX USA 2017-Mar-18 0859 222 English

1220 XEB, M xico D.F Mexico 2017-Mar-18 0800 222 Spanish

1300 KAPL, Phoenix, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 0758 343 English

1300 KKOL, Seattle, WA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 343 English

1310 KMKY R.Punjab, Oakland, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0928 333 Hindi

1320 CHMB, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 Chinese

1350 KSRO, Santa Rosa, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 English

1360 KUIK, Hindillsboro, OR USA 2017-Mar-18 1159 222 English

1380 KROK, Everett, WA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 222 English

1410 CFTE, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 English

1460 KHRA, Honolulu Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 Korean

1460 KION, Salinas, CA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1300 211 English

1470 CJVB, Vancouver, BC Canada 2017-Mar-18 0958 222 Cantonese



1480 KGOE, Eureka, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 English

1500 KHKA, Honolulu, HW Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0859 322 English

1500 KSJX, San Jose, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1157 322 Vietnamese

1510 KGA, Spanishokane, WA USA 2017-Mar-18 1157 322 English

1512 DYAB, Cebu City Philippines 2017-Mar-18 1300 311 Filipino

1520 KKXA, Snohomish, WA USA 2017-Mar-18 1828 222 English

1520 KQRR, OrEnglishon City, OR(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1102 222 Russian

1530 KFBK, Sacramento, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 English

1540 KREA, Honululu, HW Hawaii 2017-Mar-18 0958 322 Korean

1540 KXEL Waterloo IA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1001 222 English

1550 KKOV, Vancouver, WA USA 2017-Mar-18 0958 222 English

1550 KUAZ, Tucson, AZ USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 322 English

1550 KRPI, Ferndale, WA or KZDG, San Francisco, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1301 222 Hindi

1570 XERF, Ciudad Acu a Mexico 2017-Mar-18 0801 222 Spanish

1580 KBLA, Santa Monica, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1159 222 Spanish

1590 KGVB, Great Bend, KS(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 0859 211 English

1600 KVRI, Blaine, WA USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 222 Hindi

1620 R.Rebelde, Habana Cuba 2017-Mar-18 0857 333 Spanish

1640 KDIA, Vallejo, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0758 333 English

1640 KBJA, Sandy, UT USA 2017-Mar-18 1157 222 Spanish

1650 KBJD Radio Luz, Denver, CO USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 232 Spanish

1656 2MM, Sydney Australia 2017-Mar-18 1257 232 Greek

1660 KBRE, Merced, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 0758 252 English

1670 KHPY ESNE Radio, Moreno Valley, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 333 Spanish

1670 KQMS, Redding, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 333 English

1680 KNTS Radio Luz, Seattle, WA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 333 Spanish

1680 KGED, Fresno, CA USA 2017-Mar-18 1257 242 English

1690 KFSG, Roseville, CA(presumption) USA 2017-Mar-18 0857 343 Spanish

1700 XEPE, Tijuana Mexico 2017-Mar-18 0758 343 English



Transpacific DX in Japan.
Best during +/- 1 hour at local sunset    NA - First path.
Second path when WC/NA sunrise.

You can hear his DX Pedition recording by searching "bcldx" on YouTube.



Thank you for your attention
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